University of Nebraska, Lincoln
ENGR Spring 2021 Course Evaluations

Course:
Oleksiy Al-saadi * ,Sujan Shrestha

4/29 (13.79 %)

Instructor:

Response Rate:

CSCE-235-154.1211: INTR DISCRETE STRUCT CSCE235 SEC 154 Spring 2021

1 -1 understand that my response will be anonymous and will not include any identifying information.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (1) 4 100.00% |
[1] 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 1.00 0.00 1.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level

of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

| feel welcome and respected.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 3 75.00% | I
Agree 4) 1 25.00% | .
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.75 0.50 5.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

I understand course expectations and how my performance is evaluated.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 3 75.00% | I
Agree 4) 1 25.00% | .
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.75 0.50 5.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level

of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

| feel challenged to learn a lot in this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 3 75.00% | I
Agree 4) 1 25.00% | .
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.75 0.50 5.00




University of Nebraska, Lincoln
ENGR Spring 2021 Course Evaluations

Course: CSCE-235-154.1211: INTR DISCRETE STRUCT CSCE235 SEC 154 Spring 2021
Instructor: Oleksiy Al-saadi * ,Sujan Shrestha

Response Rate: 4/29 (13.79 %)

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

Course activities effectively promote my learning and interest in the subject.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 3 75.00% | I
Agree (4) 1 25.00% | .
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.75 0.50 5.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

The learning tools (e.g. course texts, notes, slides, videos, exams, projects, etc.) support my learning.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 3 75.00% | I
Agree 4) 1 25.00% [
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.75 0.50 5.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

I am invited to be an active participant in my learning (either face to face or online).

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 1 25.00% | . 4.00
Agree (4) 2 50.00% | I
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 1 25.00% | .
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.00 0.82 4.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

I have opportunities to learn with and from other students in this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 1 25.00% | . 3.00
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 2 50.00% | I
Disagree (2) 1 25.00% | .
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 3.00 0.82 3.00

Page 2 of 8



University of Nebraska, Lincoln
ENGR Spring 2021 Course Evaluations

Course: CSCE-235-154.1211: INTR DISCRETE STRUCT CSCE235 SEC 154 Spring 2021
Instructor: Oleksiy Al-saadi * ,Sujan Shrestha

Response Rate: 4/29 (13.79 %)

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

The feedback | receive on my work is useful to me for making changes and improvements.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 0 0.00% |
3.75
Agree 4) 3 75.00% | [
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 1 25.00% | .
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 3.75 0.50 4.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

I know where to go for help in this course if, and when, | need it.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 0 0.00% | 4.00
Agree 4) 4 100.00% | I
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 4.00 0.00 4.00

2 - Educational research has identified the elements in the below statements as being important to student learning. For each statement, please select your level
of agreement regarding your learning experiences in this course:

I find communication with the instructor (e.g. office hours, email, Canvas, etc.) effectively supports my learning.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (5) 0 0.00% |
3.75
Agree 4) 3 75.00% ]
Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 1 25.00% | .
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
4/29 (13.79%) 3.75 0.50 4.00
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3 - What has been beneficial to your learning? From the following list of teaching elements, what is the one thing that has been the most beneficial for your
learning in this course so far? After your selection, please provide written comments about the element.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Inclusiveness (1) 0 0.00% |
Course Performance Expectations (2) 0 0.00% |
Course Challenge (3) 0 0.00% |
Engagement in Assignments or Projects (4) 1 25.00% [
Course Learning Materials and Tools (5) 2 50.00% | I
Active Learning Opportunities (6) 0 0.00% |
Quality Interactions with Students (7) 0 0.00% |
Timely and Useful Feedback for Improvement|  (8) 0 0.00% |
Support 9) 0 0.00% |
Instructor Communication (10) 1 25.00% [ ]
Other (11) 0 0.00% |
Not Applicable (0) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100

Response Rate

4/29 (13.79%)

4 - You selected 'Inclusiveness'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

5 - You selected 'Course Performance Expectations’. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

6 - You selected 'Course Challenge'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

7 - You selected 'Engagement in Assignments or Projects'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

8 - You selected 'Course Learning Materials and Tools'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 2/29 (6.9%)

« This guy had some of the best recitation videos | have ever learned from.

« | found the recitations to be very helpful, and they helped better my understanding of the material. | always look forward to the recitations, because my understanding coming out of them was
ultimately improved.

9 - You selected 'Active Learning Opportunities'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

10 - You selected 'Quality Interactions with Students'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)
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11 - You selected 'Timely and Useful Feedback for Improvement'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

12 - You selected 'Support'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0129 (0%)

13 - You selected ‘Instructor Communication'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 1729 (3.45%)

« | thought your recitations were quite interesting and | liked how you added some comedic value to them.

14 - You selected 'Other’. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0r29 (0%)

15 - You selected 'Not Applicable'. Please provide written comments on why you selected your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 029 (0%)

16 - What could use some improvement? From the following list of teaching elements, what is the one thing that could most use some improvement to increase
your learning? After your selection, please provide written comments about the element.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Inclusiveness (1) 0 0.00% |
Course Performance Expectations (2) 0 0.00% |
Course Challenge 3) 0 0.00% |
Engagement in Assignments or Projects (4) 0 0.00% |
Course Learning Materials and Tools (5) 0 0.00% |
Active Learning Opportunities (6) 1 25.00% [ ]
Quality Interactions with Students (7) 0 0.00% |
Timely and Useful Feedback for Improvement|  (8) 0 0.00% |
Support 9) 0 0.00% ||
Instructor Communication (10) 0 0.00% |
Other (11) 0 0.00% ||
Not Applicable 0) 3 75.00% | I
0 25 50 100
Response Rate
4/29 (13.79%)

17 - You selected ‘Inclusiveness’'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 029 (0%)

18 - You selected 'Course Performance Expectations’'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 029 (0%)
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19 - You selected 'Course Challenge'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

20 - You selected 'Engagement in Assignments or Projects'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0129 (0%)

21 - You selected 'Course Learning Materials and Tools'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

22 - You selected "Active Learning Opportunities’. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

23 - You selected 'Quality Interactions with Students’. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

24 - You selected 'Timely and Useful Feedback for Improvement'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

25 - You selected 'Support'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

26 - You selected 'Instructor Communication'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

27 - You selected 'Other'. Please provide written comments on your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 0/29 (0%)

28 - You selected 'Not Applicable’. Please provide written comments on why you selected your choice.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 2729 (6.9%)

« The recitations were great and provided a better understanding on course material.

« It was an online recitation | don't know how it could be any different to be better.
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29 - This course is:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Required by my major/degree 1) 3 75.00% | I
Required by my college (2) 0 0.00% |
A chosen elective (3) 1 25.00% | .
Don't know/choose not to answer (4) 0 0.00% |
[} 25 50 100
Response Rate
4/29 (13.79%)

30 - I spend the following average number of hours studying and/or preparing for this course per week:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Less than 1 hour (1) 2 50.00% | I
Between 1-4 hours ) 2 50.00% | I
Between 4-7 hours (3) 0 0.00% |
Between 7-10 hours (4) 0 0.00% |
More than 10 hours (5) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100

Response Rate
4/29 (13.79%)

31 - My attendance in this class so far:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
| missed 0% of classes (1) 4 100.00% | .
| missed 1-10% of classes (2) 0 0.00% |
I missed 11-25% of classes 3) 0 0.00% |
| missed 26-50% of classes (4) 0 0.00% |
| missed 51% or more of my classes (5) 0 0.00% |
[} 25 50 100
Response Rate
4/29 (13.79%)

32 - My anticipated grade for this class is:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
A (4) 4 100.00% | I
B 3) 0 0.00% |
C 2) 0 0.00% |
D (1) 0 0.00% |
F (0) 0 0.00% ||
[} 25 50 100
Response Rate
4/29 (13.79%)
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33 - Please select the one description that BEST represents your primary participation mode in this course.(If 50/50 for two of the modes, please chose one to
provide feedback on.)

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
| attended online with the instructor present 1) 0 0.00% |

live via Zoom or other videoconferencing

platform.

| attended in person in the classroom with the (2) 0 0.00% |

instructor also present in person in the

classroom.

| attended in person in the classroom with the 3) 0 0.00% |

instructor present live via Zoom or other
videoconferencing platform.

| worked through course materials online (by (4) 4 100.00% | I
watching recorded videos and/or working
through other posted content) with little or no
live interaction with the instructor.

0 25 50 100

Response Rate

4/29 (13.79%)

34 - Given your primary mode of participation, what is helping your learning?

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 2729 (6.9%)

* | liked how the videos were also posted on Youtube, since it was much easier to view the video than through VidGrid.

* The quality videos

35 - Given your primary mode of participation, what is hindering your learning?

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 2/29 (6.9%)

* Nothing has been hindering my learning.

« It being online

36 - How could this course be changed to better facilitate your learning in your primary mode of participation?Best experience, example, etc.

Oleksiy Al-saadi

Response Rate [ 2/29 (6.9%)

« | thought the recitation was taught fine and really helped me understanding the course material.

* I'm not sure
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